RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

GRANTOR:Kristin Walters GRANTOR:Sharee Johnson

GRANTEE: PACIFICORP

RETURN TO:

かった。予 5

41

PACIFIC POWER 1950 MALLARD LANE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

2006-016643

Klamath County, Oregon



08/18/2006 10:29:06 AM

Fee: \$41.00

RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

Return to: Pacific Power 1950 Mallard Lane

Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

OVERHEAD RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, Kristin Walters and Sharee Johnson, ("Grantor"), hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, its successors and assigns, ("Grantee"), an easement for a right of way 20 feet in width and 120 feet in length, more or less, for the construction, reconstruction, operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of electric power distribution and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: supporting towers, poles, props, guys and anchor, including guys and anchors outside of the right of way; wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits, along the general course now located by Grantee on, over or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in Klamath County, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows and as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) A B attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Said property generally located in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 39S, Range 11E, of the Willamette Meridian and more specifically described in Volume M03, Page 53020 in the official records of Klamath County.

Assessor's Map No. Tax Parcel No.

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefore) the future right to keep the right of way and adjacent lands clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place, use or permit any equipment or material of any kind that exceeds twelve (12) feet in height, light any fires, place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for agricultural crops and other purposes not inconsistent, as determined by Grantee, with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

The rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be binding upon and shall benefit their respective heirs, successors and assigns. DATED this 30 day of May, 2006.

01 non Grantor(s) Grantor(s)

INDIVIDUAL OR REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Olcyon	}			
county of Klaman	} ss	_	-	\wedge
on May 30, 2006	before me,	itle or Officer (eg Jane Do	Notary Public)	Public
	ncoy			
Name(s) of Signer(s)	٥			

personally known to me ~ OR ~

by proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/tasi executed the same in bis/her/tasi authorized capcity(is) and that by bis/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf which the person(e) acted, executed this instrument



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

sturn to: Pacific Power 1950 Mallard Lane Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

OVERHEAD RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, Kristin Walters and Sharee Johnson, ("Grantor"), hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, its ccessors and assigns, ("Grantee"), an easement for a right of way 20 feet in width and 120 feet in length, more or less, for the nstruction, reconstruction, operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of electric power stribution and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without nitation: supporting towers, poles, props, guys and anchor, including guys and anchors outside of the right of way; wires, bers, cables and other conductors and conduits, along the general course now located by Grantee on, over or under the irface of the real property of Grantor in Klamath County, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows and as more articularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) A B attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

aid property generally located in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 39S, Range 11E, of the Willamette Meridian and ore specifically described in Volume M03, Page 53020 in the official records of Klamath County.

> Tax Parcel No. Assessor's Map No.

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the urposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefore) the future ght to keep the right of way and adjacent lands clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which light endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place, use or permit any equipment or material of any kind that exceeds twelve (12) feet in height, ght any fires, place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), on or within the boundaries of the right of ay. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for agricultural crops and other purposes ot inconsistent, as determined by Grantee, with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

he rights and obligations of the parties bereto shall be binding upon and shall benefit their respective heirs, successors and signal DATED this day of, 20
Sahusm
Grantor(s) Grantor(s)
INDIVIDUAL OR REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of <u>FLORiDer</u> }ss
Sounty of Broward i Alin Mana Manu Pillie
Dn_May 10, 2006 before me, Carlos May NARARIO, Notary Public Name, Title or Officer (eg Jane Doe, Notary Public)
Dersonally appeared Sharre Johnson Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me ~ OR ~ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capcity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument
CAPLOS TAN TABZARDO Notary Public - State of Fiorda My Commission Expires Jun 23, 2000 Commission # DD 444080



and the second sec					
			Vol M03	Page 5302	20
			State of Ore	gen, County of I	Clemath
			Vol M03 Pg_	gon, County of I 25/2003 9:05 0 53020-71	<u>. </u>
Property Descript	ion		Fcc \$ _2(P	County Clerk # of Pgs_Z_	
*03 JUL 28 AMS:08	BARGAIN AND S	ALE DEED		1	
Recording requested by a recorded return to:		Unless a change is all tax statements a	requested, shall be sent	to:	
STANLEY R. HARTFO	RD	Kristine Mc	Coy		
ATTORNEY AT LAW 3355 CERRITOS AVE.		41363 Charli	ta CT.	1	
LOS ALAMITOS, CA 9	0720	Freemont, CA	94539	+	
The true consider	ation for this transfer is oth	r than money.			r
ELSE M. BOWM	AN and WILLIAM R. KE	MP, JR., Trustees o	f the KAY L	UKE	
TRUST dated February 1	9, 2001, Grantons, convey t	• KRISTIN WALT	TERS and SE	AREE	
JOHNSON, as tenants in	common without rights of a	survivorship, Grant	ces, the follo	wing	
described real property:	located in Klamath	County, Oreg	gon		
That certai	n island formed by Lost Ri	ver located in the S	outheast		
quarter of t	the Southwest quarter of Se	ction 10, and in the	;	-	
Township	quarter of the Northwest qu 39 South, Range 11 East of	arter of Section 15, the Williamette Me	ridian		
THIS INSTRUMENT I	ENT WILL NOT ALLOW I	PPLICABLE LAN	ND USE L	AWS AND	
REGULATIONS. BEFOR	RE SIGNING OR ACCEPT	ING THIS INSTR	UMENT, TI	IE PERSON	
CITY OR COUNTY PL	TO THE PROPERTY SHO NNING DEPARTMENT	OULD CHECK WI TO VERIFY APPI	TH THE API ROVED US	ROPRIATE	
DETERMINE ANY LIMI AS DEFINED IN ORS 30	TS ON LAWSUITS AGAI	NST FARMING O	R FOREST I	RACTICES	1
DATED this <u>19</u>	day of <u>MAH</u>	, 2003.			
		Flum.	R		1
	Ŧ	LSE M. BOWMA			
	-		11, 1105000		
		tel aller	Ka	JO Tr	•
	\overline{v}	VILLIAM R. KEM	P, JR., Trust	k	
Page 1 - BARGAIN AND	SALE DEED AND THE OWNER				
		Intervention (C Provide Bally)			
26-					
CC#:			į.		
WO#:					
NAME:					
DRAWN BY:	PacifiCor	SCALE:	SF	IEET OF	
EXHIBIT B		r		~··	

h a to to to to

-1

·